=OP \$190.00 7847935

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WESTERNBANK PUERTO RICO		110/31/2007	CORPORATION: PUERTO RICO

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PUEBLO INTERNATIONAL LLC	
Street Address:	CAMPO RICO AVE, CORNER LOIZA EXPRESSWAY	
City:	CAROLINA	
State/Country:	PUERTO RICO	
Postal Code:	00982	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78479359	PUEBLO
Serial Number:	75917335	PUEBLO
Serial Number:	75558592	PUEBLO
Serial Number:	74422760	PUEBLO
Serial Number:	75198947	PUEBLO RICE
Serial Number:	74264040	"XTRA"
Serial Number:	76109502	PUEBLOXTRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (787)753-8944

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7872825792

Email: travis.wheatley@oneillborges.com

Correspondent Name: Travis Wheatley

Address Line 1: 250 Munoz Rivera Ave. Suite 800

TRADEMARK REEL: 003651 FRAME: 0867

900090744

Address Line 4: San Juan, PUERTO RICO 00918-1813			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Travis D. Wheatley		
Signature:	/Travis D. Wheatley/		
Date:	11/01/2007		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Release of Security Interest in Trad source=Release of Security Interest in Trad	. •		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003651 FRAME: 0868

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS IN THE UNITED STATES AND PUERTO RICO

PUEBLO INTERNATIONAL LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Pueblo"), having a place of business at Campo Rico Avenue corner Loiza Expressway, Carolina, Puerto Rico 00982, has previously given a security interest to Westernbank Puerto Rico in the trademarks, and trademark registrations listed in Schedule A, which have been recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademarks Office. The parties have now agreed to release the security interest.

Accordingly, WESTERNBANK PUERTO RICO, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico ("Westernbank"), having an office at 269 Muñoz Rivera Avenue, Westernbank Finamcial Plaza, Suite 600, Hato Rey, San Juan, Puerto Rico 00918, does hereby release and discharge and otherwise reassign to Pueblo all of Westernbank's right, title and security interest or other ownership right in and to (i) the trademarks, trademark registrations or trademark applications listed in Schedule A; and (ii) any other trademarks, trademark registrations or trademark application owned by Pueblo to which Westernbank claims a security interest, as set forth on Schedule A.

At San Juan, Puerto Rico, this 31st day of October, 2007.

WESTERNBANK PUERTO RICO

By:

Name: René López González Title: Authorized Representative

Acknowledged and Consented by:

PUEBLO INTERNATIONAL // LLC

By: Crruf y ! Chary
Name: Daniel J. O'Leary

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Affidavit Number: /30

Subscribed and acknowledged to before me by René López González and Daniel J. O'Leary, both of legal age, married, executives and residents of San Juan, Puerto Rico and Florida, United States of America, respectively, in the aforesaid RMAD acities, both of whom I have identified as provided in Article 17 (c) of the Puerto Rico Notarial Act, in San Juan, Puerto Rico, this \$1st Play of October, 2007.

PUERTO RICO

Notary /Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 003651 FRAME: 0869

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS (UNITED STATES)

MARK	SERIAL NO.
PUEBLO	78479359
PUEBLO (IN STYLIZED FORM)	75917335
PUEBLO ((IN STYLIZED FORM)	75558592
PUEBLO (IN STYLIZED FORM)	74422760
PUEBLO RICE (IN STYLIZED FORM)	75198947
XTRA (IN STYLIZED FORM)	74264040
PUEBLOXTRA (IN STYLIZED FORM)	76109502

D.G. O'J. W

RECORDED: 11/01/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003651 FRAME: 0870